675BLN-10267 • 520L0939 • Aug 2013
C
o
ils C
o
ils
21.4 21.5
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
mm [in]
M
1
3
SPECIFICATIONS
M13
• Duty cycle: 100% at 115% of rated
voltage at 40°C [104°F]
• Magnet wire insulation: Class H
(200C)
• Ambient temperature range: -20
to 40 °C [-4 to 104 °F]
• Environmental protection rating:
IP67 (AJ, AS, DE, and M3 term.)
IP65 (all others)
• Input voltage range:  85% to 115%
of rated voltage
• Temperature rise at 115% of rated
voltage:  130°C [266°F] above
ambient
• Weight:  0.2 kg [0.44 lb]
M13 20 watt Coil
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Percent Rated Voltage
Am
bi
en
tT
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(d
eg
C
)
Minimum
Pull-in
Voltage
Continuous
Operating
Limit
P103 947E
ELECTRICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
20 watt coils
Voltage (V) 10 VDC 12 VDC 20 VDC 24 VDC
Resistance (Ohms)
± 5% @ 20 °C [72 °F]
5 7.2 20 29
Current draw (A) at
25 °C [77 °F]
2 1.67 1 0.83
Amp Jr.
 Code AJ
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-AJ
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-AJ
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-AJ
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-AJ
16.9 [0.67]
45.5 [1.79]
32.8 [1.29]
29.1 [1.15]
59.5 [2.34]
39.3 [1.55]
M13-10D-20W-AJ
17115431
P103 950
Ø13.15 [0.518]
TERMINALS
Introduction Quick reference Index
Application notes
A
p
p
licatio
n
 n
o
tes
Introduction Quick reference Index
Cartridge Valves Legacy Product
Technical Information
M13 Coil
676 BLN-10267 • 520L0939 • Aug 2013
C
o
ils C
o
ils
21.6 21.7
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
mm [in]
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
mm [in]
M
1
3
M13
TERMINALS
(continued)
Amp SuperSeal 1.5/MetriPak 150 Type 1
 Code AS
39.3 [1.55]
45.5 [1.79]
Ø13.15 [0.518]
32.8 [1.29]
29.1
[1.15]
64.9 [2.55]
17115471
M13-10D-20W-AS
P103 951
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-AS
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-AS
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-AS
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-AS
Deutsch
 Code DE
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-DE
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-DE
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-DE
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-DE
Ø13.15 [0.518]
32.8 [1.29]
39.3 [1.55]
45.5 [1.79]
29.1
[1.15]
64.9 [2.55]
17115531
M13-10D-20W-DE
P103 952
Deutsch w/diode
 Code DED
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-DED
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-DED
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-DED
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-DED
45.5 [1.79]
39.3 [1.55]
32.8 [1.29]
Ø13.15 [0.518]
29.1 [1.15]
64.9 [2.55]
M13-10D-20W-DE-D
17116561
P103 953
Introduction Quick reference Index Introduction Quick reference Index
Cartridge Valves Legacy Product
Technical Information
M13 Coil
677BLN-10267 • 520L0939 • Aug 2013
C
o
ils C
o
ils
21.6 21.7
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
mm [in]
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
mm [in]
ISO 4400 (DIN 43650)
 Code DN
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-DN
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-DN
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-DN
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-DN
39.3 [1.55]
Ø13.15 [0.518]
32.8 [1.29]
45.5 [1.79]
14.8 [0.58]
9.0 [0.35]
29.1
[1.15]
M13-12D-20W-DN
17113971
P103 954
M
1
3
M13
TERMINALS
(continued)
Lead wires
 Code FL
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-FL
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-FL
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-FL
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-FL
32.8 [1.29]
Ø13.15 [0.518]
39.3 [1.55]
45.5 [1.79]
29.1 [1.15]
LENGTH
TWO LEADS
EXTENDING 593±10
[23.4±.4]
16.8 [0.66]
Ø2.0 [0.08]
Ø1.2 [0.05]
M13-10D-20W-FL
17115491
P103 976E
Lead wires w/diode
 Code FLD
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-FLD
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-FLD
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-FLD
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-FLD
LENGTH
TWO LEADS
EXTENDING 593±10
[23.4±.4]
29.1 [1.15]
Ø13.15 [0.518]
32.8 [1.29]
16.8 [0.66]
Ø2.0 [0.08]
Ø1.2 [0.05]
45.5 [1.79]
39.3 [1.55]
17116641
M13-10D-20W-FL-D
P103 956
Introduction Quick reference Index Introduction Quick reference Index
Cartridge Valves Legacy Product
Technical Information
M13 Coil
678 BLN-10267 • 520L0939 • Aug 2013
C
o
ils C
o
ils
21.8 21.9
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
mm [in]
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
mm [in]
M
1
3
M13
TERMINALS
(continued)
MetriPak 150, Type 2
 Code M3
13.15 [0.518]
58.6 [2.31]
29.1 [1.15]
32.8 [1.29]
6.7 [0.26]
39.3 [1.55]
45.5 [1.79]
17115841
M13-10D-20W-M3
P103 957
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-M3
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-M3
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-M3
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-M3
Spade
 Code SP
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-SP
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-SP
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-SP
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-SP45.5 [1.79]
14.8 [0.58]
29.1 [1.15]
32.8 [1.29]
39.3 [1.55]
17115451
M13-10D-20W-SP
P103 958 Ø13.15 [0.518]
Weather pack (female)
 Code WPF
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-WPF
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-WPF
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-WPF
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-WPF103.0 [4.05]
WIRE LENGTH
39.3 [1.55]
32.8 [1.29]
45.5 [1.79]
M13-10D-20W-WPF
17116721
P103 959
Ø13.15 [0.518]
Introduction Quick reference Index Introduction Quick reference Index
Cartridge Valves Legacy Product
Technical Information
M13 Coil
679BLN-10267 • 520L0939 • Aug 2013
C
o
ils C
o
ils
21.8 21.9
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
mm [in]
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Coils
BLN-10201 • 520L0588 • Rev B • April 2005
mm [in]
Weather pack (male)
 Code WPM
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-WPM
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-WPM
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-WPM
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-WPM
103.0 [4.05]
WIRE LENGTH
29.1 [1.15]
45.5 [1.79]
32.8 [1.29]
39.3 [1.55]
M13-10D-20W-WPM
17116681
Ø13.15 [0.518]P103 960
M
1
3
M13
TERMINALS
(continued)
Weather pack (male) w/diode
 Code WPMD
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 20 M13-10D-20W-
WPMD
12 VDC 20 M13-12D-20W-
WPMD
20 VDC 20 M13-20D-20W-
WPMD
24 VDC 20 M13-24D-20W-
WPMD
103.0 [4.05]
WIRE LENGTH
39.3 [1.55]
32.8 [1.29]
45.5 [1.79]
29.1 [1.15]17116721
M13-10D-20W-WPM-D
P103 961
Ø13.15 [0.518]
Introduction Quick reference Index Introduction Quick reference Index
Cartridge Valves Legacy Product
Technical Information
M13 Coil